

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R&B DIVISION (STATE), JORAVAR PALACE, PALANPUR, DIST. BANASKANTHA Email: <u>rnbtharad@gmail.com</u>

PBIPaton Rg/forest/1045/2024 No.

Dt 08 /02/2024

To,

Deputy Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Sonaria Bunglow, Banaskantha – Palanpur.

- Sub: Diversion of 22.44375 ha. Protected Forest & Wildlife Sanctuary land for the project of four laning of Pragatipath section Suigam Limbuni Masali Madhpura Boru Dudhosan Road Ch 0/00 to 20/750 Ta. Suigam in favour of Executive Engineer, R&B Division in Banaskantha District of Gujarat.
- Ref.: i) Integrated Regional Office-Gandhinagar, MoEF&CC, Gol Letter no. I/2836/2020, File No. 6-GJC059/2019-BHO Dt. 30/10/2020. ii) Your Office letter no. B/FCA/9/10215-16/2023-24 Dt. 27/12/2023.

Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject and reference, it is to state that the compliance of your office letter has been complied and the compliance report in seven sets along with undertakings and all the attachments is submitted herewith.

In this regard it is kindly requested to initiate necessary process for further approval.

Thanking you,

Executive Engineer R&B Division Banaskantha



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R&B DIVISION (STATE), JORAVAR PALACE, PALANPUR, DIST. BANASKANTHA Email: <u>rnbtharad@gmail.com</u>

Dt. /01/2024

To, Deputy Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Sonaria Bunglow, Banaskantha – Palanpur.

- Sub: Diversion of 22.44375 ha. Protected Forest & Wildlife Sanctuary land for the project of four laning of Pragatipath section Suigam Limbuni Masali Madhpura Boru Dudhosan Road Ch 0/00 to 20/750 Ta. Suigam in favour of Executive Engineer, R&B Division in Banaskantha District of Gujarat. Reg. Compliance Report
- Ref.: i) Integrated Regional Office-Gandhinagar, MoEF&CC, Gol Letter no. I/2836/2020, File No. 6-GJC059/2019-BHO Dt. 30/10/2020.
 ii) Your Office Demand Note letter no. B/FCA/9/9057-60/2020-21 Dt. 10/03/2023.

Sir,

With reference to above said matter, In-Principle approval has been granted vide letter reference (i) above for diversion of 22.44375 ha. of Protected Forest land, Demand Note towards Net Present Value (NPV) has been received from your good office vide letter reference (ii) above.

Please find below point-wise compliance of conditions as mentioned in In-Principle approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuance of Stage-II Approval:

Sr.	Details	Compliance
No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1.	The legal status of the Forest Land shall remain	Agreed
4	unchanged.	
2.	Forest Land will be handed over to the User Agency	Agreed
13	only after required non-forest land for the project is	_
	handed over by the User Agency	
3.	Compensatory Afforestation:	
	A. C.A. shall be taken by the Forest	Pertaining to Forest
	Department. over 45.00ha. degraded-forest	Department
	land (18.00 ha. Compt No.190 pt; Village-	

Specific Conditions:

No.

	Ratanpur, Taluka- Dantiwada, District- Banaskantha)	
	(27.00 ha. Vill Zat, Taluka- Dantiwada, District-Banaskantha)	
	B. Total No. of saplings to be planted shall not be less than no.49,995 (45.00 ha * 1111) in CA Land.	Department
	C. The standard size saplings as approved by the State Government shall be planted in selected C.A. Land.	Pertaining to Forest Department
	D. The height and collar girth shall be measured and recorded at the time of plantation.	Pertaining to Forest Department
	E. Sturdiness quotient of the plants at the time of plantation.	Pertaining to Forest Department
	F. All the live stumps and pollards upto 90 cm shall be dressed from ground level for regeneration.	Pertaining to Forest Department
	G. Plantation shall be taken up before end of 2021 monsoon.	Pertaining to Forest Department
4.	The CA at prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme shall be deposited in advance. CA will be maintained for 10 Years.	Online Amount Rs. 2,03,26,658/- for C.A. Scheme has been deposited.
5.	The user agency shall deposit Rs. 1,93,55,760/- for CA in CAMPA fund, New Delhi.	Agreed
6.	 Net Present Value (NPV) : A. The State Government shall charge the NPV for 13.866 ha. from User Agency as per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court. B. Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. 	Online NPV Amount Rs. 2,03,26,658/- for the area to be diverted has been deposited through NEFT/RTGS payment Reference No.(Application No.): 6138381476 . (Corporation Bank-Lodhi Complex Branch-New Delhi) in Ad-Hoc Campa Beneficiary Code: 0371 Agreed to pay any additional amount (if any)
7.	The NBWL approval and final approval of CWLW, Govt. of Gujarat for the project shall be obtained before issuance of the working permission	Agreed
8.	User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees upto 96 nos. in the diverted forest land under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department. The cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the User Agency.	Ågreed
9.	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited in CAMPA fund only through e-portal.	Funds have been deposited in CAMPA through e-portal

.

10.	The User Agency shall be eligible for the working	Agreed		
	permission for one year as per FCA Handbook- 2019.			
11.	State Government shall obtain Stage-II approval in case of User Agency eligible for working permission. If the Stage-II approval is not obtained before end working permission then the state shall stop the work as Para 1.21 (ii) of FCA Handbook, 2019.	Agreed		
Gene	eral Conditions:			
1.	User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.	Agreed		
2.	Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/Forest Areas.	Agreed		
3.	User Agency shall provide suitable measures for free movement of wildlife in and around the forest area in accordance to <i>Eco friendly measures to mitigate impacts of linear infrastructure on wildlife</i> (2016).	Agreed		
4.	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act. 1986, if required.	Not Required		
5.	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.	Agreed		
6.	No Labor Camp shall be established on the forest land.	Agreed		
7.	Sufficient firewood, preferably alternative fuel shall be provided by User Agency.	Agreed		
8	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on the ground.	Agreed		
9.	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials.	Agreed		
10.	 The period of the diversion under this approval shall Agree be co-terminus with the period of lease. 			
11.				
12.	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under Agreed no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies.			
13.	State Government and user agency shall comply the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, guidelines, NGT order & Hon'ble Court Order (s).	Agreed		
14.	The User Agency shall adhere to all rules, regulations, guidelines & acts enforced by Stage Govt. and Central Govt.	Agreed		

15.	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act.1980.	Agreed
16.	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time.	Agreed
17.	The compliance report in letter format from State Govt. shall be uploaded on e-portal.	Agreed

The registration and Processing fees Rs. 54,601/- has been paid vide challan of SBI, Palanpur Dt. 14/03/2019 in the name of Dy.Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Banaskantha.

Total 3,03,10,821/- amount as per Demand Note issued by vide letter ref. (ii) above has been paid vide Challan No: 6138381476 on Date: 02/11/20 as mentioned in column 4 and 5.

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process the proposal to competent authority for issuance of Stage-II approval.

den

Executive Engineer R&B Division Palanpur



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R&B DIVISION (STATE), JORAVAR PALACE, PALANPUR, DIST. BANASKANTHA Email: <u>rnbtharad@gmail.com</u>

Dt. /01/2024

To, Deputy Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Sonaria Bunglow, Banaskantha – Palanpur.

- Sub: Diversion of 22.44375 ha. Protected Forest & Wildlife Sanctuary land for the project of four laning of Pragatipath section Suigam Limbuni Masali Madhpura Boru Dudhosan Road Ch 0/00 to 20/750 Ta. Suigam in favour of Executive Engineer, R&B Division in Banaskantha District of Gujarat. Reg. Undertaking for conditions laid in In-Principle approval.
- Ref.: i) Integrated Regional Office-Gandhinagar, MoEF&CC, Gol Letter no. I/2836/2020, File No. 6-GJC059/2019-BHO Dt. 30/10/2020.
 ii) Your Office Demand Note letter no. B/FCA/9/9057-60/2020-21 Dt. 10/03/2023.

Sir,

With reference to above said matter, In-Principle approval has been granted vide letter reference (i) above for diversion of 22.44375 ha. of Protected Forest land, Demand Note towards Net Present Value (NPV) has been received from your good office vide letter reference (ii) above.

In this regard, the point wise undertaking for conditions laid in In-Principle approval is as follows:

Specific Conditions:

- 1. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, legal status of forest land shall remain unchanged as the permission is granted only for use of Forest Land for the purpose as specified in the proposal.
- 2. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, Forest Land will be handed over to the User Agency only after required non-forest land for the project is handed over by the User Agency.
- 3. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, C.A. shall be taken by the Forest Department. over **45.00ha**. degraded-forest land (18.00 ha. Compt No.190 pt;

No.

Village-Ratanpur, Taluka- Dantiwada, District-Banaskantha) (27.00 ha. Vill Zat, Taluka- Dantiwada, District-Banaskantha)

- 4. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the C.A. at prevailing wage rate as per C.A. Scheme, the amount Rs. 2,03,26,658/- (Rs. Two crore three lacs twenty six thousands six hundred fifty eight only) has been deposited online in CAMPA Fund.
- 5. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the User Agency shall deposit the amount of Rs.1,93,55,760/- (Rs. 77,42,304/- + Rs. 1,61,13,456/- for CA in CAMPA Fund, New Delhi.
- 6. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the NPV charges for 22.44375 ha. as per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court, online NPV amount Rs. 98,30,363/- for the area to be diverted has been paid. Any additional amount of the NPV of the diverted land, if due after finalization of the same shall be paid by this office.
- 7. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the NBWL approval and final CWLW, Govt. of Gujarat for the project shall be obtained before issuance of the working permission.
- 8. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, felling of trees upto 96 no's in the diverted forest land under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by us.
- 9. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, all the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited in CAMPA fund only through e-portal.
- **10.** We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the User Agency shall be eligible for the working permission for one year as per FCA Handbook-2019.
- 11.We hereby agree and give undertaking that, State Government shall obtain Stage-II approval in case of User Agency eligible for working permission. If the Stage-II approval is not obtained before end working permission then the state shall stop the work as Para 1.21 (ii) of FCA Handbook, 2019

General Conditions:

- 1. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.
- 2. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/Forest Areas.
- 3. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, User Agency shall provide suitable measures for free movement of wildlife in and around the forest area in accordance to *Eco friendly measures to mitigate impacts of linear infrastructure on wildlife (2016)*
- 4. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act. 1986, if required.
- 5. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.

- 6. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, No Lab
- 7. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, Sufficient firewood, preferably alternative fuel shall be provided by User Agency.
- 8. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on the ground.
- **9.** We hereby agree and give undertaking that, No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials.
- **10.** We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the period of the diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease.
- **11.**We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified.
- **12.**We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies.
- 13. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, state Government and user agency shall comply the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, guidelines, NGT order & Hon'ble Court Order (s).
- 14. We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the User Agency shall adhere to all rules, regulations, guidelines & acts enforced by Stage Govt. and Central Govt.
- **15.**We hereby agree and give undertaking that, Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act.1980.
- **16.**We hereby agree and give undertaking that, any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time.
- **17.**We hereby agree and give undertaking that, the compliance report in letter format from State Govt. shall be uploaded on e-portal.

Considering above facts we request you to kindly process the proposal for issuance of Formal Permission.

Executive Engineer R&B Division Palanpur

alan of Cash Paid in to the T	CHALLAN NC reasury/Sub Treas	ury/State/	Reserve B	ank of India as.		
To be filled in by the remainer war user iteration			of the Tre	filld in by the departmental officer Treasury		
om tendered (Name) નામાં સેને પેશ કર્યા (તેવું નામ)	Social Forestry Div Banaskantha,Pala			8782/103 Forest Remittances Dy.C.P.Ext.Div.B.K.Palanpur		
o (or designation) and	કાર્યપાલક ઈજને રસ્રી માર્ગ અને મકાન		Account	DDO Code No.53/983 Candex Code No.128 Treasury Code No.AFR 002		
noney is Paid જાય તે પ્રાપ્ત નું નામ રાવામાં આવ્યાં સોય તે શખ્સનું નામ	વિભાગ, પાલન	પુર		der of the State Bank		
97 <i>6</i> ,			Correct Received and grant Receipt ભરાભરાએ નાલો લેવા તથા તેની પહોચ આપવા.			
enticulars of the remittence	and or authority if	Amoun! २३म	Dale -	1 C 100150.6		
માસલ નારાન્ય <u>પર વન્ત સરકાર અને અને તે</u> સ્ત્રેના વિભાગમાં વન સંરક્ષકા હમ્ત. છે. છે. આ ૨૦.૭૫૦ માં પ્રોટેકટેક કે માટે ૨૨. ૪૪૩૭૫ તો.વિસ્તારની દરખ ૧૨૩ ૨૦૧૫ના ઠરાવ મુજબ મુઝર એજન માન વિભાગ, પાલનપુરના તરકથી ૨૧ સમન લરસૂ કર્યુ તે	ોસલ રોક વાઈકનીગ ના તેરેસ્ટમાં કોરલેન બનાવવાના ાસમાં રાજ્ય સરકારથીના ના મર્યપાલક જિત્તેરથી માર્ગ	54601		Ocputy Conservator Of Forests, Social Forestry Division Banaskantha, Palanpur,		
	والمحتدر والمحافظ والمحتجب والمحافظ والمحافظ والمحافظ والمحافظ والمحافظ والمحافظ والمحاوي			Conservator of Forests		
an a super-termine and a set of the		1 2		ന് നില്ലം നില്ലില്ലാന് പ		
Signature ? संधे In (words) Rupees / स्थान आ अपि	યો પડેલ ૦૧ - રાગીવ્યન	54601		Extension Division.		

Treasurer / Ener

Accentant / Sub-2-2

Treasury Officer / Agent

ORM NO-

For linear projects) Government of Gujarat Office of the District Collector, Banaskantha

NO.B/Land-4/WS. 128-9_/2019

Date. 3 /08/2019

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No.11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act: 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purpose read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 22.44375 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Executive Engineer, Road and Building, Palanpur for the project of Four laning of Pragatipath section Suigam-Limbuni-Masali- Madhpura-Boru-Dudhosan road Ch. 0/00 to 20/750 Tal-Suigam in Banaskantha District.

It is further Certified that :-

- The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 22.44375 Ha. of forest area proposed (A) for diversion. A copy of records of all consultantions & meetings of the Forest Rights committees(s), Gramsabha(s), Sub Division level committee(s) and the District level Committee(s) are enclosed. (Not Applicable).
- The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as **(B)** required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram sabhas have given their consent to it. (Not Applicable).
- The Proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups (C) and Pre agricultural Communities



Collector Banaskantha Palanpur

DUBBRANCH JAMIN IF RAG

ક્રમોક : બ/વસંઘા/૯/ ૧૦**5**7 ^{– 60}/૨૦૨૦-૨૧ નાયબ વન સંરક્ષકશ્રીની કચેરી, સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ, બનાસકાંઠા-પાલનપુર, તારીખ :૧૦/૦૩/૨૦૨૧

કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેર, માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ, બનાસકાંઠા-પાલનપુર. વિષય :-

AL

Diversion of 22.44375 ha. Proteced forest& wildlife Sanctuary land for the project of Four lanning of pragatipath section Suigam-Limbuni-Masali-Madhupura-Boru-Dudhosan road ch.0/00 to 20/750 taluka -Suigam in favour of Executive Engineer, R & B division Palanpur in Banaskantha district of Gujarat.

સંદર્ભ :- ભારત સરકારશ્રીના વન અને પર્યાવરણ મંત્રાલય ,ભોપાલના પત્રાંક : 6-GJC 059/2019-BHO Date.30/10/2020

જયભારતસહ ઉપરોક્ત વિષય અને સંદર્ભપત્રઅન્વચે જણાવવાનુ કે,આપના તરફથી અત્રેના વિભાગમાં વન સંરક્ષણ ધારા-૧૯૮૦ હેઠળસુઇગામ-લીબુણી-મસાલી-માધુપુરા-બોટુ-દુદોસણ રોડ ઉપર ૦/૦૦ કીમી થી ૨૦/૭૫૦ કીમી. સુધી પ્રગતિપથ સેકશન હેઠળ ફ્રોરલેનીગ કરવા માટે ૨૨.૪૪૩૭૫ હે. પ્રોટેકટેડ ફ્રોરેસ્ટની જમીન રોડ પહોળો કરવા માટે જરૂરી દરખાસ્ત કરવામાં આવેલ છે,જેની ઉપરોકત સંદર્ભપત્રથી સૈધાંતિક મંજુરી મળેલ છે, જેમાં આપેલ શરતોનું યુસ્તપણે પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે,તેમજ શરતોમાં જણાવ્યા મુજબ નીચેની વિગતે રકમ વસુલ કરવાની થાય છે (જેની ડીમાન્ડ નોટ સામેલ છે.)અને દરખાસ્તને લગત અન્ય બાંહેઘરીપત્ર,સર્ટીફ્રીકેટ તેમજ શરતોમાં જણાવ્યા મુજબ પુર્તતા અઠેવાલ મુદદાવાઇઝ કરી મોકલી આપવા વિનંતી છે.

(૧) સરકારશ્રીના ઉપરોકત પત્રમાં જણાવ્યા પ્રમાણે શરત નં.૪ મુજબ વળતર વનીકરણની રકમરૂા.૨,૦૩,૨૬,૬૫૮/-તેમજ cost of survey, demarcation and erection of peremenent pillarsની રકમ રૂા.૧,૫૩,૮૦૦/-ભારત સરકારના ઇ-પોર્ટલ પર જમા કરાવી જમા કરાવ્યા અંગેની નકલ મોકલવી.

(૨) સરકારશ્રીના ઉપરોકત પત્રમાં જણાવ્યા પ્રમાણે શરત નં.૬ (એ) મુજબ નેટ પ્રેજન્ટ વેલ્યુની રકમપ્રતિ ઠેકટરે રૂ.૪,૩૮,૦૦૦ /- લેખે ૨૨.૪૪૩૭૫ હે. ની રકમ રૂ.૯૮,૩૦,૩૬૩/-ભારત સરકારનાઇ-પોર્ટલ ૫૨ જમા કરાવી જમા કરાવ્યા અંગેની નકલ મોકલવી.

(૩) સર્ફકારશ્રીના ઉપરોકત પત્રમાં જણાવ્યા પ્રમાણે શરત'નં.૬ (બી) મુજબ Undertaking Additionalamount of ...NPV of diverted forest landબનાવી ૨૪ કરવું.

PS (જ સરકા શ્રીમા ઉપરોકત પત્રમાં જણાવ્યા પ્રમાણે શરત નં.૭ મુજબ CWLW final approval and NBWL approval () મેળતી મોકુલી આપીધા વિનંતી છે.

બિડાણ : ઉપર મુજબ

くろうび 921312L

નોયબ વેન સંરક્ષક

સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ બનાસકાંઠા-પાલનપર

નકલ સાદર રવાના :- અધિક અગ્ર મુખ્ય વન સંરક્ષકશ્રી, (જમીન),ગુ.રા. ગાંધીનગર તરફ જાણ સારૂ. નકલ સાદર રવાના :- વન સંરક્ષકશ્રી, સામાજિક વનીકરણ વર્તુળ, મહેસાણા તરફ જાણ સારૂ. નકલ રવાના : પરીક્ષેત્ર વન અધિકારીશ્રી,વિસ્તરણ રેન્જ,વાવ તરફ જાણ સારૂ.

	1	Name of Regional Office	:	Bhopal
	2	State/District/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	:	Gujarat/Banaskantha/Social Forestry Division, Palanpur
	3	Name of User Agency, nature of proposal	:	R & B division Palanpur
	4	Extend of forest area involved	:	22.44375 ha.
	5	Whether original, or extension	:	Original
	6	If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involves additional forest area, and if so, specify.	:	-
Goverment	7	Date of 1 st stage clearance	:	30-10-20
of India E-	8	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via		
poral		(a)Compensatory Afforestation	:	20326658
2		(b)Additional CA	:	0
•		(c)Penal CA	:	0
		(d)Catchment Area Treatment	:	0
·		(e)Wildlife Management Plan	:	0
	÷	(f)Additional charges for diversion of area falling under notified / protected areas	:	0
		(g)Net Present Value	:	9830363
		(h)Any other charges/Levies (Pl specify)	:	153800
	Tota	I for Government of India		30310821

÷.,

Demand note for E-portal

Deputy Concervator of Forests Social Forestry Division Banaskantha-Palanpur

÷

A A	GENCY COPY		
वूनियन चैक	J Union Bank	यूनियन डॅंक	CAMPA-MOEF Copy
Chellen for co Date : 22-03-2021	Diection of CAMPA fund	Challen for	collection of CAMPA fund
Client Code.	CANISOLE	Deta : 22-03-2021	
Lopetton.	QUURAT	Ollent Code.	CAM5066
Remitter Name.		Location.	GUJRAT
	HANABKANTHA	Remitter Name.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEE BANASKANTHA
PIF/Application No.	\$13838147¢	PERApplication No.	6136381476
BORFIEG File No.	6.QJC050/2018-8HO	MoEF/SG File No.	6-0JC959/2019-8HO
	Cifics of Executive Sectors (NAR Division; Januar Palance, Palanpur Banataritis	Address	Office of Executive Engineer, RLB Division Jorever Paléce, Petanpur Banaskantha
lemitter Contect No. Smill-Id. Institute No: Antificia No.	mblhand@gmell.com antestation 2745-2012-50	Bernitter Contact No. Sensit-Id. Mather No. Lavidine No.	rnbthara d@gmail.com 9479642706 2742-252430
Amount(in Ra)	-90310821/-	Amount(in Ra)	30310621/-
Bandhalary Branch	Union Bank Of India Loafid complex (03712)	Beneficiery Branch	Union Benk Of India Lo Manuality (03712)
Depositor Signature (Signature) Bank's Transaction Num 34836403 - Branches should us to process the trans - Challen should only INSTIDD. - Erster the Republier N	CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) author be accepted against	Signature (Signature (Signature 34830 202 - Branches should use b provide the Calus California the Calus	Branch Stamp 10 B = 5//93 CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) ction. se accepted against
	oble number in Additional	- Enerr Die Manifer Mo Information 2	me in Additional bile number in Additional

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated ever then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: epurse@unionbankofindia.com

Officer Sr.Dnl.Actentin Office R. & B. Dn. Palanpur

Sr.Dni.Aperinis Officer R.& E. Dn. P.Janpur

Executive Engineer R. & B. Dn. Palanpur

